
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Academic Calendar for Even Semester 2024 - 2025 for IV, VI & VIII Semester B.Arch 
                                                                                                                                                                     Date : 08-02-2025 

Week 
No. 

Month Mon Tue Wed Thur Fri Sat Sun 
Working 

Days 
Remarks 

1 
February  

2025 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 6 
10th - Commencement of 4th , 6th  & 8th 
Sem Classes 

26th – Maha Shivaratri 
2 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 6 

3 24 25 26 27 28   4 

3 

March 

2025 

     1 2 1 

17th ,18th & 19th CIE-I  for 4th,6th and 8th 
Sem B.Arch 

30th – Chandraman Ugadi 

31th – Eid al-Fitr (Ramzan) 

4 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 6 

5 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 6 

6 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 6 

7 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 6 

8 31       0 

8 

April 

2025 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 5  10th - Mahaveer Jayanti 

14th – Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Jayanti 

18th – Good Friday 

21st ,22nd & 23rd CIE-II4th,6th and 8th 
Sem B.Arch 

30th - Basava Jayanti 

9 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 5 

10 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 4 

11 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 6 

12 28 29 30     2 

12 

May 

2025 

   1 2 3 4 2 1st – Labour Day 

22nd,23rd & 24th CIE-III 4th,6th and8th 
Sem B.Arch 

28th to 30th - Semester End 

Student Feedback 

31st – Last Working Day  

13 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 6 

14 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 6 

15 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 6 

16 26 27 28 29 30 31  6 

CIE Tests Govt. Holidays Activities 

1. Invictus (Open-Day, Technical activities, Final year Project Exhibition) : Tentative 8th to 10th May-2025. 

2. Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines issued in future by VTU, Belagavi. 

3. Academic Audit-2024-25- 2nd week of March-2025 (Tentative) 

Ref. : VTU/BGM/BOS/Academic Calendar/2024-25/5487  Dated : 24-01-2025 

Semester 
Commencement 

of Classes 
Last Working 

Day 
Practical Exam. 

Theory 
Exam. 

Commencement of 
Next semester 

IV sem  
B.Arch 

10.02.2025 31.05.2025 
02.06.2025 to 

09.06.2025 
11.06.2025 to  

12.07.2025 
14.07.2025 

VI Sem. 
B.Arch 

10.02.2025 31.05.2025 02.06.2025 to 
12.06.2025 

16.06.2025 to  
14.07.2025 

21.07.2025 

VIII Sem. 
B.Arch 

10.02.2025 31.05.2025 
02.06.2025 to 

12.06.2025 
16.06.2025 to  

12.07.2025 
16.07.2025 
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